

April 15, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400051 SYMBOL: SEPC

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Limited

14th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400051 Scrip Code: 532945

Sub: Intimation regarding Award of Authorisation Letter to setup 2nd Generation Compressed BioGas (2G CBG) plants based on Primove's patented AgroGaz® technology and to canvass business for the same in India – Reg.

We would like to inform the exchanges about the receipt of Authorisation Letter issued by M/s. Primove Engineering Pvt. Ltd., Pune 411038 (hereinafter referred to "PRIMOVE or Primove") to setup 2nd Generation Compressed BioGas (2G CBG) plants based on Primove's patented AgroGaz® technology and to canvass business for the same in India.

This letter shall be valid for a period of three years from 8th April 2024 to 7th April 2027 and is about SEPC and PRIMOVE is the owner of "**AgroGaz®**" technology to work together on a principal-to-principal basis for exploring business opportunities across India for setting up CBG plants based on "**AgroGaz®**" technology on non-exclusive basis.

Primove Engineering Pvt Ltd is a prominent entity in the world of gaseous and renewable fuels. Having successfully executed more than 100 challenging projects currently focused on patented Agrogaz Technology.

In pursuance to SEBI circular numbered SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, additional details to be disclosed regarding the aforesaid order is annexed in **Annexure I** to this intimation.

We request you to take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **For SEPC Limited**

T Sriraman Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.

Encl.:a.a.



(Formerly Shriram EPC Ltd)

Regd.Office: 'Bascon Futura SV' - 4th Floor,

10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Phone: +91-44-4900 5555

E-mail: info@shriramepc.com Website : www.shriramepc.com CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167







Annexure-1

1.	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Primove Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,
2.	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Authorisation to setup 2nd Generation Compressed BioGas (2G CBG) plants based on Primove's patented AgroGaz® technology and to canvass business for the same in India.
3.	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity	Domestic
4.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	SEPC and PRIMOVE is the owner of "AgroGaz®" technology to work together on a principal-to-principal basis for exploring business opportunities across India for setting up CBG plants based on "AgroGaz®" technology on non-exclusive basis.
5.	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	Authorisation is valid for a period of three years from 8th April 2024 to 7th April 2027
7.	Broad consideration or size of the orders(s)/contract(s)	NA
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	No

SEPC Limited



(Formerly Shriram EPC Ltd)

Regd.Office: 'Bascon Futura SV' - 4th Floor,

10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone: +91-44-4900 5555

E-mail: info@shriramepc.com Website: www.shriramepc.com

CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167

